FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 04-04-2001

101668750

EET

To the : Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Easy Day Manufacturing Company [] Individual(s)	Name: Butler Home Products, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 311 Hopping Brook Road Holliston, MA 01746 [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] yes [] no (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,900,232 ttached? [] Yes [] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward F. Perlman Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and	THIS SPACE
Edward F. Perlman Name Signature	March 13, 2001 Date sheet, attachments, and document: [5]

Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231

Commonwealth of Massachuseus

William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

021

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

Rarris C. Footer	, President / Mars Parside
and Robert Michelson	, *Clerk / *Assistant Ger
Kasy Day Manufacturing Company	a.
A STATE OF THE STA	name of corporation)
Posterial 311 Hopping Brook Road, Hollisto	ni, MA 01746
	of corporation in Massachusetts)
certify that these Articles of Amendment affecting articles	numbered:
	, in the state of
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	e the second sec
(Number those articles	1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and/or 6 being amended
hy mai	nimous written consent dated
of the Articles of Organization were duly adopted at a mind	2000 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
14,000 shares of Common Stock (Class	
(type, class & series, if a	ny)
shares of	of shares outstanding, a
(type, class & series. if a	nyy
shares of	ofshares outstandi
(type, class & series, if a	ny)
least two-thirds of each type, class or series out least two-thirds of each type, class or series outstanding at series of stock whose rights are adversely affected thereby	nd entitled to vote thereon and of each type, class of
*Delete the inapplicable words **Delete the inapplicable cla *For amendments adopted pursuant to Chapter 1568. Section 70. *For amendments adopted pursuant to Chapter 1568, Section 71. Note: If the space provided under any article or item on this for only of separate 8 1/2 x 11 sheets of paper with a left margin of made on a single sheet so long as each article requiring each as	use rm is insrificient, additions sball be set fort b on one sid f at least I inch. Additions to more than one article may

C P M R.A.

1.7.47

the per value (if any) of any type, class or series of stock which the corporation is

	T PAR VALUE STOCKS	a la la comi	WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS	
0.60	NUMBER OF SHARES	al I	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
		Common:		THE OF
		Preferred:		3

Charles the beat authorized to:

PURSE TAR VALUE STOCKS	WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS		
ATOMORER OF STARRE	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
	Common:	A CONTRACTOR OF THE SECOND	
and the second s	Preferred:		
20 ANT			

Description of the Articles of Organization of the Corporation of the

1. The man of the corporation is: Butley Home Products, Inc.

The foregoing amendment(s) will become effective when these Articles of Amendment are filed in accordance with General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 6 unless these articles specify, in accordance with the vote adopting the amendment, a later effective date not more than thirty days after such filing, in which event the amendment will become effective on such later date.

*Delete the inapplicable words

TRADEMARK REEL: 002263 FRAME: 0206

630

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (General Laws (Chapter 1968, Section 72)

thereby appears the within Articles of Amendment and, the filing fee in the amount of \$/00.00 taving been paid; said articles are deemed to have been filed with me this 1500 day of 1500 to 1

Effective date:

Iplan Francis Ballin

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN
Secretary of the Commonwealth

COMPLEMENT THE

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Photocopy of document to be sent to:

Lisa Perusse, Paralegal
c/o Goulston & Storrs
400 Atlantic Avenue

Boston, MA 02110

Felephone: (614) 782 1776

RECORDED: 03/19/2001 REEL: 002263 FRAME: 0207